
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031389-2022 

Tender

Residential Respite Services for adults with a learning
disability

London Borough of Merton

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031389

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037f96  

Published 7 November 2022, 11:57am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Merton

Civic Centre, London Rd

Morden

SM4 5DX

Contact

Mr Nathan Liburd

Email

nathan.liburd@merton.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031389-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031389-2022
mailto:nathan.liburd@merton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.merton.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.merton.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.londontenders.org/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.londontenders.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.merton.gov.uk/
http://www.merton.gov.uk/
https://www.londontenders.org/
https://www.londontenders.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Residential Respite Services for adults with a learning disability

Reference number

DN641045

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Merton (“the Council”) is inviting tenders, from those suppliers
shortlisted in the initial Supplier Selection stage, to provide Care Quality Commission (CQC)
Regulated 6-Unit residential respite services for adults with a learning disability at 138 All
Saints Road, London, SW19.

The key objectives of the respite service are:-

a) To provide respite care for people with learning disabilities and enable carers to have a
break from caring, reduce isolation and enhance the health, wellbeing and quality of life of
carers.

b) To accommodate young people coming through Transitions where possible.

c) To support people to enjoy better opportunities for independence and inclusion. The
service must be person centred and show high quality expertise in meeting social, health and
wellbeing needs.

The service is provided for up to 6 adults with learning disabilities at any one time, including
those with Autism Spectrum Disorders and adults with Physical disabilities. The service
accommodates individuals with profound multiple disabilities, individuals with complex
health needs and individuals with challenging behaviours. The residential respite care service



Page 4 to 7

operates throughout the year, that is 365/6 days and nights.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Merton (“the Council”) is inviting tenders, from those providers
shortlisted in the initial Supplier Selection stage, to provide Care Quality Commission (CQC)
Regulated 6-Unit residential respite services for adults with a learning disability at 138 All
Saints Road, London, SW19.

The Provider is required to deliver services in accordance with the requirements contained
within the specification, terms and conditions, successful bidder’s response and other
procurement documentation. The Provider must be registered with Care Quality Commission
(CQC) as a domiciliary provider able to deliver personal care where necessary

The key objectives of the respite service are:-

a) To provide respite care for people with learning disabilities and enable carers to have a
break from caring, reduce isolation and enhance the health, wellbeing and quality of life of
carers.

b) To accommodate young people coming through Transitions where possible.

c) To support people to enjoy better opportunities for independence and inclusion. The
service must be person centred and show high quality expertise in meeting social, health and
wellbeing needs.

The service is provided for up to 6 adults with learning disabilities at any one time, including
those with Autism Spectrum Disorders and adults with Physical disabilities. The service
accommodates individuals with profound multiple disabilities, individuals with complex
health needs and individuals with challenging behaviours. The residential respite care service
operates throughout the year, that is 365/6 days and nights.



Page 5 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,626,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 December 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

22 December 2022

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T19:56:27+0100
	TCPDF




